OI_LCM_T.doc  May 2004 Page 1 of 3
Copyright 2004 Power Technology Inc.
Operating Instructions for LCM-T diode-pumped laser modules
Introduction
The LCM-T module is a diode-pumped solid state laser with CW mode of operation and stabilized output
power. The module consists of laser head and power supply encapsulated into a single tube. Several versions of
this product exist. See table below for individual specifications. Please note that lasers with IR wavelengths or
with output powers exceeding 5mW are not intended for surveying, leveling, or alignment applications.
Available configurations are listed below. A check mark indicates your model.
 Model Wavelength Power V in Max Iop IEC Class
 LCM-T-01ccs 532nm 0.5mW 3.3VDC 0.5A 2
 LCM-T-01ccs 532nm 1mW 3.3VDC 0.6A 3R
 LCM-T-11ccs 532nm 3mW 3.3VDC 1.1A 3R
 LCM-T-11ccs 532nm 10mW 3.3VDC 1.1A 3B
 LCM-T-02ccs 1064nm 10mW 3.3VDC 0.5A 3B
 LCM-T-12ccs 1064nm 50mW 3.3VDC 1.1A 3B
 LCM-T-111-0.5 532nm 0.5mW 3.3VDC 0.8A 2
 LCM-T-111-1 532nm 1mW 3.3VDC 1.4A 3R
 LCM-T-111-3 532nm 3mW 3.3VDC 1.4A 3R
 LCM-T-111-10 532nm 10mW 3.3VDC 1.4A 3B
 LCM-T-111-20 532nm 20mW 3.3VDC 1.4A 3B
 LCM-T-112-10 1064nm 10mW 3.3VDC 0.8A 3B
 LCM-T-112-50 1064nm 50mW 3.3VDC 0.9A 3B
 LCM-T-112-100 1064nm 100mW 3.3VDC 1.4A 3B
Installation
Do not mount the laser in a thermal insulating material, such as foam plastic. A metal heat sink is always
recommended. Heat can have an adverse effect on laser diodes, including decreased output power. Temperature
of the laser case must be maintained within 25 ± 10°C.